Table 24. Hogs and Pigs - Number Sold by Type of Producer: 2022

[For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text.]

Hogs and

pigs

Independent grower

Contractor or integrator

Contract grower (Contractee)

Farms

Number

Farms

Number

Farms

Number

Total hogs and pigs sold
Farms with-
1to24 ...
25t049.
50 to 99 .
100 to 199 .
200 to 499 .
500 to 999 .
1,000 to 1,999 .
2,000 to 4,999 .
5,000 or more ..
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Table 25. Hogs and Pigs - Inventory by Type of Operation:

[For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text.]

2022

Herd size

Farrow to wean

Farrow to finish

Finish only

Farrow to
feeder

Nursery

Other

Farms Number

Farms

Number

Farms Number

Farms

Number

Farms Number

Farms Number

Total inventory ...............
Farms with-
1t024 ...
25t049.
50 to 99 .
100 to 199 .
200 to 499 .
500 to 999 .
1,000 to 1,999 .
2,000 to 4,999 .
5,000 or more ..

189 69,550
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17
19
4
6
3
1
6

406 94,634

141 9,710
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Table 26. Hogs and Pigs - Number Sold by Type of Operation: 2022

[For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text.]

Hogs and pigs

Farrow to wean

Farrow to finish

Finish only

Farrow to
feeder

Nursery

Other

Farms Number

Farms

Number

Farms Number

Farms

Number

Farms Number

Farms Number

Total hogs and pigs sold
Farms with-
1t024 ...
25049 .
50 to 99 .
100 t0 199 .
200 to 499 .
500 to 999 .
1,000 to 1,999 .
2,000 to 4,999 .
5,000 or more ..

161 558,677
124 1,224
23 681
6 338

2 (D)

1 (D)
5 554,200

321
268

108,651

22
9
7
6
1
1
7

416

362 1,660

23 697

9 560

3 400

4 1,162
3
2

174,369

13,500
156,400

106 17,304
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Table 27. Sheep and Lambs Flock Size by Inventory, Sales, and Wool Production: 2022

[For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text.]

Flock size

Sheep and lambs inventory

Sheep and lambs sold

Wool production

Farms

Number

Farms Number

Value
($1,000)

Farms

Pounds

Value
($1,000)

Farms with December 31, 2022 flock size of-

1t024 ...
25t099 ..
100 t0 299 .
300 to 999 .
1,000 to 2,499 ..
2,500 to 4,999 ..
5,000 or more ..

All farms with December 31, 2022 inventory .............

Farms with no sheep or lamb inventory, on

December 31, 2022

1,453
544
72
14

13,701
24,909
10,745

5,472

54,827

54,827

580
435

14 3,723

1,101

179 4,323

1,280 30,523

958
2,100
928
840

4,826

715
5,541
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